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CSG East Executive Committee April 22, 2025

CSG East CHAIRS

2025 Chair

Joseph Shekarchi

Speaker, House of Representatives

State House, Room 323

82 Smith Street

Providence, RI 02903

Tel: (401) 222-2447

Email: rep-shekarchi@rilegislature.gov
Idipetrillo@rilegislature.gov

Immediate Past Co-Chairs
Co-Chairs

Senator Bill Ferguson

President of the Senate

State House H-107

100 State Circle

Annapolis, MD 21401

Tel: (410) 841-3600

Fax: (410) 841-3910

Email: bill.ferguson@senate.state.md.us
kacey.smith@mlis.state.md.us
sally.robb@mlis.state.md.us

Delegate Adrienne Jones

Speaker of the House

Maryland

State House H-101

100 State Circle

Annapolis, MD 21401

Tel: (410) 841-3391

Fax: (410) 841-3157

Email: adrienne.jones@house.state.md.us

patrick.oleary@mlis.state.md.us
pamela.johnson@mlis.state.md.us;

CONNECTICUT

Senate Member
VACANT

Senate Alternate Member
VACANT

House Member

Representative Matthew Ritter

Speaker of the House

Legislative Office Building, Room 4106

Hartford, CT 06106-1591

Tel: (860) 240-8585

Email: Matthew.Ritter@cga.ct.gov
Alex.Dahlem@cga.ct.gov

House Alternate Member

Representative Vincent Candelora

House Minority Leader

Legislative Office Building, Room 4200
Hartford, CT 06106-1591

Tel: (860) 240-8700

Email: Vincent.Candelora@housegop.ct.gov

DELAWARE

Senate Member

Senator David Sokola

Senate President Pro Tempore

411 Legislative Ave.

Dover, DE 19901

Tel: (302) 744-4139

Email: David.Sokola@delaware.gov
Valerie.McCartan@delaware.gov
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Senate Alternate Member

Senator Bryan Townsend

411 Legislative Ave.

Dover, DE 19901

Tel: (302) 744-4165

Email: Bryan.Townsend@delaware.gov

House Member

Representative Melissa Minor-Brown
Speaker of the House

411 Legislative Avenue

Dover, DE 19901

Tel: (302) 744-4351

Fax: (302) 577-6701

Email: Melissa.Minor-Brown@state.de.us

House Alternate Member
VACANT

MAINE

Senate Member
VACANT

Senate Alternate Member
VACANT

House Member
Vacant

House Alternate Member
VACANT

MARYLAND

Senate Member

Senator Bill Ferguson

President of the Senate

State House H-107

100 State Circle

Annapolis, MD 21401

Tel: (410) 841-3600

Fax: (410) 841-3910

Email: bill.ferguson@senate.state.md.us
kacey.smith@mlis.state.md.us
sally.robb@mlis.state.md.us

Senate Alternate Member
VACANT

House Member

Delegate Adrienne Jones

Speaker, House of Delegates
House Office Building, Room 312

6 Bladen Street

Annapolis, MD 21401

Tel: (410) 841-3391

Fax: (410) 841-3157

Email: adrienne.jones@house.state.md.us
patrick.oleary@mlis.state.md.us
pamela.johnson@mlis.state.md.us;

House Alternate Member

Delegate Joseline Pefa-Melnyk

Taylor House Office Building, Room 241

6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401

Tel: (410) 841-3502,1-800-492-7122, ext. 3502
Email:
joseline.pena.melnyk@house.state.md.us
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MASSACHUSETTS

Senate Member

Senator William Brownsberger

Senate President Pro Tempore

State House

24 Beacon St., Room 504

Boston, MA 02133

Tel: (617) 722-1280

Email: William.Brownsberger@masenate.gov

Senate Alternate Member
Senator Joan Lovely

State House

24 Beacon St., Room 413-D
Boston, MA 02133

Tel: (617) 722-1410

Email: Joan.Lovely@masenate.gov

House Member
VACANT

House Alternate Member
VACANT

NEW BRUNSWICK

Member

MLA Francine Landry

Speaker of the Legislative Assembly of New
Brunswick

706 Queen Street

Fredericton, NB E3B 1C5

Canada

Tel: (506) 453-2506

Email: janet.trail@gnb.ca

Alternate Member
VACANT

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Senate Member

VACANT
Senate Alternate Member
VACANT

House Member
VACANT

House Alternate
VACANT

NEW JERSEY

Senate Member

Senator Gordon Johnson

Assistant Majority Leader

96 Engle Street

Englewood, NJ 07631

Tel: (201) 308-7060

Email: senjohnson@njleg.org
sdevlin@njleg.org

Senate Alternate Member
Senator Vin Gopal

New Jersey

802 West Park Ave. Suite 221
Ocean Township, NJ 07712
Tel: (732) 695-3371

Email: SenGopal@njleg.org

Assembly Member

Assemblyman Craig Coughlin

Speaker, New Jersey General Assembly
Speaker of the New Jersey General Assembly
569 Rahway Ave.

Woodbridge, NJ 07095

Tel: (732) 855-7441

Email: AsmCoughlin@nijleg.org

Assembly Alternate Member
VACANT

NEW YORK

Senate Member


mailto:Joan.Lovely@masenate.gov
mailto:janet.trail@gnb.ca
mailto:senjohnson@njleg.org
mailto:sdevlin@njleg.org
mailto:SenGopal@njleg.org
mailto:AsmCoughlin@njleg.org

g

EAST

VACANT

Senate Alternate Member
VACANT

Assembly Member
Assemblyman Carl Heastie
Speaker of the Assembly
Legislative Office Building, 932
Albany, NY 12248

Tel: 518-455-3791

Email: Speaker@nyassembly.gov

Assembly Alternate Member
Assemblymember Michael Benedetto
Legislative Office Building 836
Albany, NY 12248

Tel: 518-455-5296

Email: benedettom@nyassembly.gov

NOVA SCOTIA

Member

MLA Dave Ritcey

Progressive Conservative Caucus Office

Centennial Building, Suite 1001

1660 Hollis St.

Halifax, NS B3J 1V7

Canada

Tel: (902) 424-2731

Email: James.Charlton@novascotia.ca
mlaritcey@bellalliant.com

Alternate Member

MLA lain Rankin

1268 St. Margaret's Bay Road, Suite 100
Beechville, NS

B3T 1A7

Tel: 902-404-7036

Email: James.Charlton@novascotia.ca
iain@iainrankin.ca

ONTARIO

Member

MPP Donna Skelly

Speaker, Legislative Assembly of Ontario
Main Legislative Building, Room 180
Queen’s Park

Toronto, ON M7A 1A2

Canada

Tel: (416) 325-7500

Email: dlamantia@ola.org

Alternate Member
VACANT

PENNSYLVANIA

Senate Member
VACANT

Senate Alternate Member
VACANT

House Member
VACANT

House Alternate Member
VACANT

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

Member

MLA Darlene Compton

Speaker, Legislative Assembly of Prince Edward

Island

197 Richmond Street

PO Box 2000

Charlottetown, PE C1A 7K7

Canada

Tel: (902) 368-4360

Email: dcomptonmla@assembly.pe.ca
jajeffrey@assembly.pe.ca
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Alternate Member
VACANT

PUERTO RICO

Senate Member

Senator José L. Dalmau-Santiago
Senado, El Capitolio

PO Box 9023431

San Juan, PR 00902-3431

Tel: (787) 724-2030

Email: jldalmau@senado.pr.gov
jnegron@senado.pr.gov

Senate Member
VACANT

House Member
VACANT

House Alternate Member
VACANT

QUEBEC

Member

MNA Marie-Belle Gendron

Member for Chateauguay

Hotel du Parlement

1045, rue des Parlementaires

RC, Bureau RC.119

Québec (Quebec) G1A 1A4

Canada

Tel: 450-699-4136 (district office)
418-561-4273 (Myléene Poulin, mobile)

Email: Mylene.Poulin@assnat.gc.ca
olga.gouletdoyon@assnat.gc.ca

Alternate Member
VACANT

RHODE ISLAND

Senate Member

Senator Valerie Lawson

Rhode Island

State House

82 Smith Street

Providence, RI 02908

Tel: (401) 276-5584

Email: sen-lawson@rilegislature.gov

Senate Alternate Member
Senator Hanna Gallo

Rhode Island

State House

82 Smith Street

Providence, RI 02908

Tel: (401) 276-5563

Email: sen-gallo@rilegislature.gov

House Member

Joseph Shekarchi

Speaker, House of Representatives

Speaker of the House

State House, Room 323

82 Smith Street

Providence, RI 02903

Tel: (401) 222-2447

Email: rep-shekarchi@rilegislature.gov
Idipetrillo@rilegislature.gov

House Alternate Member
Representative Katherine Kazarian
State House

82 Smith Street

Providence, RI 02903

Tel: (401) 434-3204

Email: rep-kazarian@rilegislature.gov
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VERMONT

Senate Member

Senator Alison Clarkson

State House

115 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05633

Tel: (802) 828-2228

Email: aclarkson@leg.state.vt.us

Senate Alternate Member
Senator Rich Westman
Vermont

State House

115 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05633

Tel: (802) 644- 2297

Email: rawestman@gmail.com

House Member
VACANT

House Alternate Member
VACANT

U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS

Senate Member
VACANT

Alternate Member

Senator Novelle Francis, Jr.
President of the Senate

One Capitol Building

P.O. Box 1690

St. Thomas, VI 00804

Tel: (340)-773-2424 ext. 2281
Email: nfrancis@legvi.org
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PAST CSG EAST CHAIRS

Co-Chairs 2023

MPP Jamie West

Main Legislative Building
Queen’s Park, Room 347
Toronto, ON M7A 1A8
Canada

Tel: (416) 326-7144
Email: dlamantia@ola.org

Co-Chairs 2022

Senator Sharon Carson

Senate President

New Hampshire

State House, Room 124

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Tel: (603) 271-3091

Email: Sharon.Carson@leg.state.nh.us

Co-Chairs 2020

Senator Sharon Carson

Senate President

New Hampshire

State House, Room 124

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Tel: (603) 271-3091

Email: Sharon.Carson@leg.state.nh.us

Representative Lucy Weber
New Hampshire

State House

107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301

Tel: (603) 756-4338

Email: Iwmcv@comcast.net
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Co-Chair 2018

Assemblyman Michael Benedetto
New York

Legislative Office, Building 842
Albany, NY 12248

Tel: 518-455-5296

Email: benedettom@nyassembly.gov

Co-Chair 2017

Representative Kevin Ryan
Connecticut

Legislative Office Building, Room 4108
Hartford, CT 06106-1591

Tel: (860) 240-8585

Email: Kevin.Ryan@cga.ct.gov

Co-Chairs 2015

Senator David Sokola

Senate President Pro Tempore

Delaware

Senate President Pro Tempore

411 Legislative Ave.

Dover, DE 19901

Tel: (302) 744-4139

Email: david.sokola@delaware.gov
Valerie.McCartan@delaware.gov

Helene Keeley

Director, Delaware Lottery

Delaware Lottery Office

1575 McKee Road, Suite 102

McKee Business Park

Dover, DE 19904

Tel: (302) 739-5291 (main)

Email: Helene.Keeley@delaware.gov

Co-Chair 2009

Hon. Carolyn Partridge
Assistant Judge

Vermont

1612 OIld Cheney Road
Windham, VT 05359-9778
Tel: 802-874-4182

Email: carolyn.partridge@vermont.gov
Co-Chair 2005

Representative Bob Godfrey
Connecticut

Deputy Speaker

Legislative Office Building, Room 4107
Hartford, CT 06106

Tel: (860) 240-8458

Fax: (860) 240-0206

Email: Bob.Godfrey@cga.ct.gov

Co-Chair 1980

W. Paul White

Massachusetts Committee for Public Counsel
Services

PO Box 631

West Harwich, MA 02671-0631

Tel: (617) 697-1999

Email: pwhite@thekarolgroup.com

NATIONAL CSG OFFICERS

CSG National Chair 2024

Kevin Ryan

Connecticut

Legislative Office Building, Room 4108
Hartford, CT 06106-1591

Tel: (860) 240-8585

Email: Kevin.Ryan@cga.ct.gov

CSG National Chair 2011
Representative Bob Godfrey
Connecticut

Legislative Office Building, Room 4107
Hartford, CT 06106

Tel: (860) 240-8458

Fax: (860) 240-0206

Email: Bob.Godfrey@cga.ct.gov
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CSG National Chair 1991

W. Paul White

Massachusetts Committee for Public Counsel
Services

PO Box 631

West Harwich, MA 02671-0631

Tel: (617) 697-1999

Email: pwhite@thekarolgroup.com

CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS

GOVERNOR

Hon. Ned Lamont

Connecticut

State Capitol

210 Capitol Avenue

Hartford, CT 06106

Tel: 860-566-4840

Email: matthew.brokman@ct.gov

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
VACANT

STATE TREASURER

Hon. Colleen Davis

Delaware

820 Silver Lake Blvd.

Suite 100

Dover, Delaware 19904

Tel: (302) 672-6700

Email: colleen.davis@delaware.gov

ATTORNEY GENERAL
VACANT

SECRETARY OF STATE

Hon. David Scanlan

Secretary of State

New Hampshire

State House, Room 204

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Tel: (603) 271-3242

Fax: (603) 271-6316

Email: dscanlan@sos.state.nh.us
anna.sventek@sos.nh.gov

AT-LARGE

CONNECTICUT

Eleni Kavros DeGraw

Connecticut

Legislative Office Building, Room 2103
Hartford, CT 06106-1591

Tel: 800-842-8267, 860-240-8585

Email: Eleni.KavrosDeGraw@cga.ct.gov;

DELAWARE
VACANT

MAINE

Representative Kristen Cloutier

Maine

33 Charles Street,

Lewiston, ME 04240

Tel: (207) 807-1637

Email: Kristen.Cloutier@legislature.maine.gov

MARYLAND

Delegate Mark Chang

Maryland

6 Bladen St.

Taylor House Office Building, Room 121
Annapolis, MD 21401

Tel: (410) 841-3511

Email: mark.chang@house.state.md.us
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MASSACHUSETTS
VACANT

NEW BRUNSWICK
VACANT

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Karen Ebel

New Hampshire

P.O.Box 714

New London, NH 03257

Tel: 603-748-3876

Email: Karen.Ebel@leg.state.nh.us

NEW JERSEY

Assemblyman Sterley Stanley

New Jersey

197 State Highway 18, Suite 102 North
East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816
Tel: (732) 875-3833

Fax: (732) 253-5007
Email: AsmStanley@njleg.org

NEW YORK
VACANT

NOVA SCOTIA

MLA Brendan Maguire

349 Herring Cove Road. Suite C.
Halifax, NS

B3V 1R9

Tel: 902-444-0147

Fax: 902-444-8941

Email: James.Charlton@novascotia.ca
brendan.maguire@novascotia.ca

ONTARIO

MPP Mary Margaret McMahon

7 Glebemount Ave.

Toronto, ON M4C 3R2

Tel: 416-690-1032

Fax: 416-690-8420

Email: assemblyprotocol4@ola.org

PENNSYLVANIA

Greg Scott

Pennsylvania

1019 West Main Street

Norristown, PA 19401-4406

Tel: (484) 685-3494

Fax: (484) 685-3406

Email: GScott@pahouse.net
znewman@pahouse.net

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

Robert Henderson

Third floor,

Hon. George Coles Building

175 Richmond Street,

Charlottetown

Tel: 902-368-4330

Email: RlIhendersonmla@assembly.pe.ca

PUERTO RICO

Representative Eddie Charbonier Chinea
PO Box 9022228

San Juan, PR 00902-2228

Tel: (787) 721-6040

Email: echarbonier@yahoo.com
vberrios@camaraderepresentantes.org

QUEBEC

MNA Désirée McGraw

5890, avenue de Monkland

Bureau 406

Montréal (Quebec) H4A 1G2

Tel: 514-489-7581

Email: mylene.poulin@assnat.qc.ca
olga.gouletdoyon@assnat.gc.ca

RHODE ISLAND

Senator Louis DiPalma

State House,

82 Smith St., Rm. 209,
Providence, RI, 02903

Tel: (401) 847-8540

Email: louis dipalma@yahoo.com
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sen-dipalma@rilegislature.gov
VERMONT
Senator Alison Clarkson
State House
115 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05633
Tel: (802) 828-2228
Email: aclarkson@leg.state.vt.us

U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS
VACANT

POLICY COMMITTEE CHAIRS
Agriculture and Rural Development
Committee

Co-Chairs

Senator Brian Pettyjohn

Delaware

411 Legislative Ave.

Dover, DE 19901

Tel: (302) 744-4048

Email: Brian.Pettyjohn@delaware.gov

Senator Judy Schwank

Pennsylvania

457 Main Capitol

Senate Box 203032

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Tel: (717) 787-7175

Email: senatorschwank@pasenate.com

tara.kutzer@pasenate.com

Budget and Fiscal Committee
VACANT

Canada-U.S. Relations Committee
Co-Chairs

Assemblyman Billy Jones

New York

Development and Farmland Protection
Legislative Office Building, Room 551
Albany, NY 12248

Tel: (518) 455-5943

Email: jonesb@nyassembly.gov
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mandevillec@nyassembly.gov
MPP Laurie Scott
Legislative Assembly of Ontario
Room 420
Main Legislative Building, Queen's Park
Toronto, ON M7A 1A8
Tel: (416) 325-0277
Email: dlamantia@ola.org

Council on Communities of Color
Senator Kevin Parker

New York

188 State Street

Legislative Office Building, Room 604
Albany, NY 12247

Tel: (518) 455-2580

Fax: (518) 426-6843

Email: parker@nysenate.gov

Education and Workforce Development
Committee

Senator Hanna Gallo

Rhode Island

State House

325 Smith Street

Providence, Rl 02908

Tel: (401) 276-5563

Email: sen-gallo@rilegislature.gov

Eastern Trade Council

Adam Boltik, 2025 ETC Chair

100 North Main Street, Suite 100
Concord, NH 03301

Tel: 603-271-0322

Email: Adam.t.boltik@livefree.nh.gov

Energy and Environment Committee Co-Chairs
Senator Meghan Kallman

Capitol Office

82 Smith St.

Providence, RI 02903

Tel: (401) 648-9422
sen-kallman@rilegislature.gov
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Representative Greg Scott

Pennsylvania

1019 West Main Street

Norristown, PA 19401-4406

Tel: (484) 685-3494

Fax: (484) 685-3406

Email: GScott@pahouse.net
znewman@pahouse.net

Health Committee

Senator Gustavo Rivera

New York

Capitol Building, Room 502C

172 State Street

Albany, NY 12247

Tel: (518) 455-3395

Fax: (518) 426-6858

Email: grivera@nysenate.gov
schedulingsenatorrivera@gmail.com

Housing Committee
Senator Brian Kavanagh
New York

Legislative Office Building
Room 512

Albany, NY 12247

Tel: (518) 455-2625

Fax: (518) 426-6956
bpkscheduler@gmail.com

Military and Veterans Affairs Committee

Senator Sharon Carson

Senate President

New Hampshire

State House, Room 124

107 North Main Stret

Concord, NH 03301

Tel: (603) 271-3091

Email: Sharon.Carson@leg.state.nh.us

Matthew.Schelzi@leg.state.nh.us
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Territorial Relations Task Force
Co-Chairs

Senator Milton Potter

President of the Senate

U.S. Virgin Islands

Capitol Building, Charlotte Amalie
P.O. Box 1690

St. Thomas, VI 00804

Email: mpotter@legvi.org
cichristian@legvi.org

Senator Carmelo Rios Santiago

President Pro Tempore

Puerto Rico

P.O Box 9023431

San Juan, PR 00902

Tel: (787) 724-2030 Ext. 2668

Email: crios@senado.pr.gov
cmendez@senado.pr.gov

Transportation Committee

Senator Patrick Brennan

Vermont

State House

115 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05633

Tel: (802) 828-2228

Email: pbrennan@leg.state.vt.us
brennanpatrick96@gmail.com

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE CHAIRS
Annual Meeting Committee
Assemblyman Michael Benedetto

New York

Legislative Office, Building 836

Albany, NY 12248

Tel: 518-455-5296

Email: benedettom@nyassembly.gov
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Budget Committee

Craig Hall

Massachusetts

Deputy Director/CFO

Massachusetts Developmental Disabilities
Council

108 Myrtle Street, 2nd Floor, Suite 201
Quincy, MA 02171

Tel: (617) 770-7676

Email: craig.hall@state.ma.us

Strategic Planning Committee
Representative Bob Godfrey
Connecticut

Deputy Speaker

Legislative Office Building, Room 4107
Hartford, CT 06106

Tel: (860) 240-8458

Fax: (860) 240-0206

Email: Bob.Godfrey@cga.ct.gov

EXECUTIVE BRANCH

Craig Hall

Deputy Director/CFO

Massachusetts Developmental Disabilities
Council

108 Myrtle Street, 2nd Floor, Suite 201
Quincy, MA 02171

Tel: (617) 770-7676

Email: craig.hall@state.ma.us

Terry Pfaff

Chief Operating Officer

New Hampshire General Court
107 North Main Street, Room 315
Concord, NH 03301

Tel: (603) 271-2015

Cell: 603-345-9064

Fax: 603-271-3510

Email: terry.pfaff@leg.state.nh.us
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TOLL REPRESENTATIVE

Senator Paul Mark
Massachusetts

24 Beacon St., Room 504

Boston, MA 02133

Tel: (617) 722-1625

Email: Paul.Mark@masenate.gov

ELA REPRESENTATIVES

Daykia Hunter-Mcknight

ELA 2024

16 Waterworks Ln

Newark, DE 19711

Tel: 302-437-9981

Email: daykia.hunter-mcknight@delaware.gov

April Ashe

ELA 2023 President

Executive Director

Pennsylvania Legislative Black Caucus
327 K. Leroy Irvis Office Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Tel: (717) 772-6955, extension: x6417
Email: aashe@pahouse.net

STAFF REPRESENTATIVE
Reginald Parson

Maine

122 Jordan Ave

Brunswick, Maine 04011
(207) 623-7900
reginald.parson@maine.gov

NCSL REPRESENTATIVE

Kevin Ryan

Connecticut

Legislative Office Building, Room 4108
Hartford, CT 06106-1591

Tel: (860) 240-8585

Email: Kevin.Ryan@cga.ct.gov



mailto:craig.hall@state.ma.us
mailto:Bob.Godfrey@cga.ct.gov
mailto:craig.hall@state.ma.us
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mailto:daykia.hunter-mcknight@delaware.gov
mailto:aashe@pahouse.net
mailto:reginald.parson@maine.gov
mailto:Kevin.Ryan@cga.ct.gov

= EAST

NHCSL REPRESENTATIVE

Senator Carmelo Rios Santiago

President Pro Tempore

Puerto Rico

Minority Leader

P.O Box 9023431

San Juan, PR 00902

Tel: (787) 724-2030 Ext. 2668

Email: crios@senado.pr.gov
cmendez@senado.pr.gov;

PRIVATE SECTOR NON-VOTING
REPRESENTATIVES

Brian P. Grip

Senior Vice President,

Government Relations Executive

Bank of America

900 Elm Street, 17th Floor

Manchester, NH 03101

Tel: (603) 647-7625

Fax: (704) 804-5281

Email: brian.p.grip@bofa.com
sharon.zeigler@bofa.com

Stephen Karol

President

The Karol Group

99 Summer Street, Suite 1030
Boston, MA 02110

Tel: (617) 946-9700

Fax: (617) 946-9760

Email: skarol@thekarolgroup.com
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